
Autumn Term 2023 Sporting Competition & Fixtures 

DATE FIXTURE/COMPETITION/EVENT 
Wed 20th Sept Southend Schools Table Tennis at AC 

Wed 27th Sept U11 AC Boys Football Tournament 1pm 
Thurs 28th Sept U11 Boys & Girls Football v Grove Wood (H) 3:45pm 

Fri 29th Sept AC Swimming Gala at Garons 2pm 

Mon 2nd Oct IAPS U11 Football at Ashford Prep School 10am 
Weds 4th Oct U10 A & B Football v Earls Hall (A) 2:30pm 

Thurs 6th Oct ISA Regional Swimming Gala in Ipswich 12pm 
Thurs 6th Oct U10 A & B Football v Grove Wood (H) 3:45pm 

Fri 7th Oct Southend Schools Cross Country at Garon Park 

Wed 11th Oct Panathlon Bowling in Basildon 10am 

Wed 11th Oct U9 A & B Football v Grove Wood (H) 3:45pm 

Wed 11th Oct U11 Netball v St Georges (H) 3:30pm 
Thurs 12th Oct ISA U10 Regional Football at AC 11am 

Thurs 12th Oct U11 Netball v Greenways (A) 3:45pm 
Fri 13th Oct ISA U9 Regional Football at AC 11am 

Tues 17th Oct Essex Table Tennis Finals at Batts, Harlow 

Weds 18th Oct AC U10 Football Tournament 12:30pm 
Thurs 19th Oct AC U9 Football Tournament 12:30pm 

Fri 20th Oct AC U11 Netball Tournament 1pm 
HALF TERM 

Tues 7th Nov U11 Netball v West Leigh (A) 3:45pm 
Weds 8th Nov U11 A & B Football v Earls Hall (A) 2:30pm 

Weds 8th Nov U11 Netball v Earls Hall (A) 2:30pm 

Thurs 9th Nov Yr 3/4 House Cross Country 
Thurs 9th Nov U11 A & B Football v Greenways (H) 3:45pm 

Friday 10th Nov Yr 5/6 House Cross Country 
Mon 13th Nov ISA Regional Table Tennis at Stoke College 10am 

Tues 14th Nov ISA National U11 Girls Hockey at Lee Valley HTC 11am 

Weds 15th Nov U11 A & B Netball v Great Wakering (H) 2:30pm 
Thurs 16th Nov U10 Netball v Great Wakering (A) 3:45pm 

Tues 21st Nov Hobbs Cross Country at AC 11am 
Weds 22nd Nov Yr 5/6 House Football & Netball 

Thurs 23rd Nov Yr3/4 House Football & Netball 
Weds 29th Nov Cut Hedge Cross Country at Gosfield School 10am 

Weds 6th Dec KS1 Christmas Cross Country at AC 1pm 

Fri 8th Dec Santa Netball Rally at AC 12pm 
 


